



Formosa Plastics®

Formosa Plastics Corporation, U.S.A.
9 Peach Tree Hill Road
Livingston, NJ 07039
Telephone: (973)-992-2090
Fax: (973)-992-9627

June 2, 2006

Donald L Smith
Manager Safety & Industrial Hygiene
Environmental Health and Safety

Mr. Joe Wang
Inteplast Group Ltd.
Fax: 1-888-740-2500

Re: Formolene Polyethylene L42009 and L62009 Resins

Dear Mr. Wang:

This letter is in response to your recent request concerning the FDA regulatory compliance of the subject Formolene polyethylene resins produced by Formosa Plastics Corporation.

We are pleased to inform you that Formolene L42009B resin is in compliance with the requirements of the FDA regulation, 21 CFR 177.1520, under Olefin Polymers, and may be used as intended in articles for food-contact applications. Specifically, this resin is identified in section 177.1520(a)(3)(i)(c)(1) and meets the specifications set forth in 177.1520(c)(3.2a) of the regulation.

Formolene L62009E2, linear low-density polyethylene (LLDPE) copolymer complies with the requirements of the US FDA regulation, 21 CFR 177.1520, under Olefin Polymers, and may be used as intended in articles for food-contact applications. This type of copolymer meets all requirements of the US FDA as specified in 21 CFR 177.1520 paragraph (a)(3)(i)(a)(2) and meets the specifications set forth in 177.1520(c)(3.2a). It may be used in contact with all food types under the Condition of Use B through H.

We hope you find this information useful. If you have questions please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Donald L. Smith, CIH, CSP
Manager, Safety & Industrial Hygiene
Formosa Plastics Corporation, U.S.A.